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Step 1 - Turn off the power. Cut a 2.1inch/53.5mm hole.
Step 2 - Detach the plate by rotating it anticlockwise.
Step 3 - Wire the light correctly. The RED wire is for POSITIVE and the BLACK 
wire is for NEGATIVE.
Step 4 - Put the base into the hole and fix it with screws. 
Step 5 - Install the plate to the base by aligning snap clips with notches in the 
base and rotate it clockwise. Turn on the power.
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
1.Recommended for use inside Recreational Vehicles (RVs).
2.Always isolate the power supply before installation. Qualified electrician 
recommended.
3.Voltage range: 12V–15V DC only. Never connect to 230V AC mains.
4.Wire in parallel within the circuit.
5.For dry, interior use only. 
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Passaggio 1 - Spegnere l'alimentazione. Fare un 
foro con un diametro di 53,5 mm.
Passaggio 2 - Ruotare il piatto in senso antiorario 
per rimuoverlo.
Passaggio 3 - Collegare correttamente le luce. Il 
filo ROSSO è POSITIVO e il filo NERO è 
NEGATIVO.
Passaggio 4 - Metti la base nel foro e fissala con 
le viti.
Passaggio 5 - Installare la piatto sulla base 
allineando i bottoni a pressione con le scanalature 
sulla base e ruotando in senso orario. Accendi la 
corrente.
AVVERTENZE:
1.Consigliato per l'uso all'interno dei veicoli 
ricreazionali (camper).
2.Scollegare sempre l’alimentazione prima 
dell’installazione. Si consiglia un elettricista 
qualificato.
3.Tensione: solo 12–15V CC. Non collegare alla 
rete 230V CA!
4.Collegare in parallelo al circuito.
5.Solo per ambienti asciutti e interni.
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Paso 1 - Apague la alimentación. Hacer un agujero con 
un diámetro de 53,5 mm.
Paso 2 - Retire la placa girándola en sentido contrario 
a las agujas del reloj.
Paso 3 - Conecte las lámpara correctamente. El cable 
ROJO es POSITIVO y el cable NEGRO es NEGATIVO.
Paso 4 - Coloque la base en el orificio y fíjela con 
tornillos.
Paso 5 - Instale la placa en la base alineando los 
broches con las ranuras de la base y girando en el 
sentido de las agujas del reloj. Conectar la 
alimentación.

SEGURIDAD:
1.Recomendado para usar dentro de vehículos 
recreacionales (autocaravanas).
2.Desconectar siempre la alimentación antes de 
instalar. Recomendado profesional cualificado.
3.Tensión: solo 12–15V CC. ¡No conectar a 230V 
CA!
4.Conexión en paralelo obligatoria.
5.Solo para interiores secos.
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SICHERHEITSHINWEISE:
1.Für die Verwendung in Wohnmobilen empfohlen.
2.Vor Installation Stromkreis unbedingt trennen. 
Fachinstallation empfohlen.
3.Nur 12–15V Gleichstrom (DC). Kein Anschluss an 
230V Wechselstrom (AC)!
4.Parallel im Stromkreis anschließen.
5.Nur für trockene Innenräume.

Schritt 1 - Schalten Sie das Stromquelle aus. 
Schneiden Sie ein 2,1 Zoll/53,5 mm großes Loch.
Schritt 2 - Nehmen Sie die Platte ab, indem Sie sie 
gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen.
Schritt 3 - Verdrahten Sie diese Lampe (Schwarz für 
Elektrokabel-nagative, Rot für Elektrokabel-positive).
Schritt 4 - Stecken Sie die Basis in das Loch und 
befestigen Sie sie mit Schrauben.
Schritt 5 - Installieren Sie die Platte an der Basis, 
indem Sie die Schnappklammern mit den Kerben in 
der Basis ausrichten und im Uhrzeigersinn drehen. 
Schalten das Stromquelle an.

DE

Steg 1 - Stäng av strömmen. Skär ett 53,5 mm stort 
hål.
Steg 2 - Lossa plattan genom att vrida den moturs.
Steg 3 - Koppla in lampan på rätt sätt. Den RÖDA 
kabeln är för POSITIV och den SVARTA kabeln är för 
NEGATIV.
Steg 4 - Sätt basen i hålet och fäst den med skruvar.
Steg 5 - Montera plattan på basen genom att rikta in 
snäppklämmorna med skårorna i basen och rotera 
den medurs. Slå på strömmen.

SÄKERHET:
1.Endast för husbilar/husvagnar.
2.Alltid koppla ur strömmen före installation. Rekom-
menderas kvalificerad elektriker.
3.Spänning: Endast 12–15V DC. Anslut ej till 230V AC!
4.Parallelkoppling krävs.
5.Endast för torra inomhusmiljöer.
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Krok 1 - Wyłącz zasilanie. Wytnij otwór o średnicy 
53,5 mm.
Krok 2 - Odłącz płytkę, obracając ją w kierunku 
przeciwnym do ruchu wskazówek zegara.
Krok 3 - Prawidłowo podłącz lampkę. CZERWONY 
przewód jest dodatni, a CZARNY ujemny.
Krok 4 - Umieść podstawę w otworze i przymocuj ją 
śrubami.
Krok 5 - Zamontuj płytkę do podstawy, wyrównując 
zatrzaski z wycięciami w podstawie i obróć ją 
zgodnie z ruchem wskazówek zegara. Włącz 
zasilanie.

BEZPIECZEŃSTWO:
1.Tylko do kamperów/przyczep.
2.Przed instalacją zawsze odłącz zasilanie. 
Zalecany profesjonalny montaż.
3.Napięcie: tylko 12–15V DC. Nie podłączać do 
230V AC!
4.Wymagane połączenie równoległe.
5.Tylko do suchych wnętrz.
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Krok 1 - Vypněte napájení. Vyřízněte otvor o 
průměru 53,5 mm.
Krok 2 - Odpojte desku otáčením proti směru 
hodinových ručiček.
Krok 3 - Správně zapojte světlo. ČERVENÝ vodič 
je určen pro POZITIV a ČERNÝ vodič je určen pro 
NEGATIV.
Krok 4 - Vložte základnu do otvoru a upevněte ji 
pomocí šroubů.
Krok 5 - Nainstalujte desku do základny tak, že 
zarovnáte zacvakávací svorky se zářezy v 
základně a otočíte ji ve směru hodinových ručiček. 
Zapněte napájení.

BEZPEČNOST:
1.Pouze pro karavany/obytné vozy.
2.Před instalací vždy odpojte napájení. Doporuču-
jeme odbornou instalaci.
3.Napětí: pouze 12–15V DC. Nepřipojujte k 230V 
AC!
4.Vyžaduje paralelní zapojení.
5.Pouze pro suché vnitřní prostory.
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VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN:
1.Alleen voor campers/caravans.
2.Altijd stroom uitschakelen voor installatie. Laat 
installeren door vakman.
3.Spanning: alleen 12–15V DC. Niet aansluiten op 
230V AC!
4.Parallel aansluiten in circuit.
5.Alleen voor droge binnenruimtes.

Stap 1 - Schakel de stroom uit. Maak een gat van 
53,5 mm.
Stap 2 - Maak de plaat los door deze tegen de klok in 
te draaien.
Stap 3 - Sluit de lamp op de juiste manier aan. De 
RODE draad is voor POSITIEF en de ZWARTE 
draad is voor NEGATIEF.
Stap 4 - Plaats de basis in het gat en zet hem vast 
met schroeven.
Stap 5 - Installeer de plaat op de basis door de 
klikclips uit te lijnen met de inkepingen in de basis en 
draai ze met de klok mee. Zet de stroom aan.
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Étape 1 - Éteignez l'alimentation. Faire un trou d'un 
diamètre de 53,5 mm.
Étape 2 - Détachez la plaque en la faisant tourner dans 
le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre.
Étape 3 - Connectez la lampe correctement. Le fil 
ROUGE est POSITIF et le fil NOIR est NÉGATIF.
Étape 4 - Mettez la base dans le trou. Fixez-le avec des 
vis.
Étape 5 - Installez le plaque sur la base en alignant les 
clips avec les fentes sur la base et en tournant dans le 
sens des aiguilles d'une montre. Allumer l'appareil.

SÉCURITÉ:
1.Recommandé pour une utilisation à l'intérieur des 
véhicules de loisirs (camping-cars).
2.Couper impérativement l’alimentation avant installa-
tion. Électricien qualifié recommandé.
3.Tension : 12–15V continu uniquement. Ne pas 
raccorder au 230V alternatif !
4.Branchement en parallèle obligatoire.
5.Usage intérieur et sec uniquement.
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